
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035195-2023 

Contract

Provision of Supported Accommodation for People with
Learning Disabilities

Wrexham County Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035195
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0405e8  
Published 29 November 2023, 12:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wrexham County Borough Council

Commissioning Procurement and Contract Management Unit, Lampbit Street

Wrexham

LL11 1AR

Contact

Julia Pordage-Moore

Email

julia.pordage-moore@wrexham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1978292784

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035195-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035195-2023
mailto:julia.pordage-moore@wrexham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://wrexham.gov.uk/procurement

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0264

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Supported Accommodation for People with Learning Disabilities

Reference number

Proc-22-89

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://wrexham.gov.uk/procurement
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0264


Page 3 to 6

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Accommodation for People with Learning Disabilities

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Main site or place of performance

Wrexham County Borough

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Supported Accommodation for People with Learning Disabilities

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-028566

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The service will provide specialist housing-related support to prevent homelessness and
maximise independence for people with a learning disability or other vulnerability

- Building the capacity and ability of individuals or households to maintain a home by
helping them to develop the skills and confidence to live independently in a safe and
suitable home.

- Enabling service users to exercise more choice and control in their lives

- Enabling the service user to liaise with other professionals or access specialist support
as required.

- Improving the sustainability of a person’s housing by tackling their social isolation and
helping them to play a full part in their community by enabling service users to develop

/Notice/028566-2023


Page 5 to 6

social networks and opportunities for peer support and take advantage of employment/
leisure/ education/training opportunities as appropriate.

- Enabling service users to manage their finances, maximise their income and reduce
debt and/or rent arrears

- Enabling service users to better manage their physical and mental health

The service shall run for an initial 5 years with the option to extend for a further 2 years in
yearly increments.

The maximum budget for this service is 160,000GBP per annum but please note that 30%
of the overall marks are allocated to Price.

Return of tender response

The response must be submitted via Bravo Solutions at:

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk (Project number 54529/Tender number 105962)

Deadline for submission of tenders: 12 Noon 31 October 2023

(WA Ref:136884)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T10:10:58+0000
	TCPDF




